
City Of Spokane

Engineering Services Department

* * * Bid Tabulation * * *

Project Number: 2013221

Project Description  Union Basin Stormwater Original Date

Update Date

Preparer

Funding Source

Addendum

7/30/2015 3:07:46 PM

9/14/2015 2:37:53 PM

Jonathan Adams

State

Item

 No

Bid Item 

Description

Estimated 

Quantity

Unit 

Price

Engineer's 

Estimate

Amount

L & L Cargile Inc

Unit 

Price Amount

Debco Construction

Unit 

Price Amount

Halme Construction 
Inc

Unit 

Price Amount

Project Number: 2013221

01Schedule

Schedule Description Tax Classification

101 REIMBURSEMENT FOR 
THIRD PARTY DAMAGE

-1.00 -1.00 -1.001 -1.00 -1.00 -1.00-1.00 -1.00EST

102 SPCC PLAN 200.00 400.00 500.001 * * * * * * 1,000.00 * * * * * ** * * * * * * * * * * *LS

103 POTHOLING 3,600.00 9,000.00 9,900.0030 400.00 12,000.00 300.00120.00 330.00EA

104 PUBLIC LIAISON 
REPRESENTATIVE

1,800.00 500.00 750.001 * * * * * * 2,500.00 * * * * * ** * * * * * * * * * * *LS

105 REFERENCE AND 
REESTABLISH SURVEY 
MONUMENT

6,650.00 4,200.00 6,650.0014 500.00 7,000.00 300.00475.00 475.00EA

106 CLASSIFICATION AND 
PROTECTION OF 
SURVEY MONUMENTS

3,000.00 300.00 2,900.001 * * * * * * 2,500.00 * * * * * ** * * * * * * * * * * *LS

107 MOBILIZATION 78,808.00 85,000.00 110,000.001 * * * * * * 50,000.00 * * * * * ** * * * * * * * * * * *LS

108 PROJECT TEMPORARY 
TRAFFIC CONTROL

20,000.00 20,000.00 16,700.001 * * * * * * 17,000.00 * * * * * ** * * * * * * * * * * *LS

109 SPECIAL SIGNS 748.00 2,640.00 818.4088 15.00 1,320.00 30.008.50 9.30SF

110 SEQUENTIAL ARROW 
SIGN

1,050.00 1,200.00 1,230.00300 25.00 7,500.00 4.003.50 4.10HR

111 PORTABLE 
CHANGEABLE MESSAGE 
SIGN

960.00 2,160.00 1,116.00240 7.00 1,680.00 9.004.00 4.65HR

112 TYPE III BARRICADE 175.00 700.00 210.007 75.00 525.00 100.0025.00 30.00EA

113 CLEARING AND 
GRUBBING

6,200.00 4,000.00 4,500.001 * * * * * * 5,000.00 * * * * * ** * * * * * * * * * * *LS

114 REMOVAL OF 
STRUCTURE AND 
OBSTRUCTION

4,800.00 2,500.00 1,985.001 * * * * * * 2,000.00 * * * * * ** * * * * * * * * * * *LS
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01Schedule
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115 REMOVE EXISTING CURB 9,735.00 8,850.00 10,915.002950 5.00 14,750.00 3.003.30 3.70LF

116 REMOVE EXISTING 
CURB AND GUTTER

60.00 40.00 37.0010 10.00 100.00 4.006.00 3.70LF

117 REMOVE CEMENT 
CONCRETE SIDEWALK 
AND DRIVEWAY

7,400.00 7,400.00 6,937.50925 7.00 6,475.00 8.008.00 7.50SY

118 REMOVE MANHOLE, 
CATCH BASIN OR 
DRYWELL

6,000.00 5,250.00 3,750.0015 350.00 5,250.00 350.00400.00 250.00EA

119 REMOVE CURB/GRATE 
INLET

100.00 350.00 250.001 300.00 300.00 350.00100.00 250.00EA

120 SAWCUTTING CURB 4,000.00 5,000.00 5,000.00200 30.00 6,000.00 25.0020.00 25.00EA

121 SAWCUTTING RIGID 
PAVEMENT

1,580.00 1,580.00 1,027.001580 1.25 1,975.00 1.001.00 0.65LFI

122 SAWCUTTING FLEXIBLE 
PAVEMENT

1,890.00 1,890.00 1,890.006300 0.35 2,205.00 0.300.30 0.30LFI

123 ABANDON EXISTING 
MANHOLE, CATCH 
BASIN OR DRYWELL

100.00 800.00 250.001 250.00 250.00 800.00100.00 250.00EA

124 ROADWAY EXCAVATION 
INCL. HAUL - TRENT AND 
REGAL

11,124.00 6,180.00 8,126.70618 25.00 15,450.00 10.0018.00 13.15CY

125 ROADWAY EXCAVATION 
INCL. HAUL - SWALE

71,400.00 59,500.00 50,575.005950 30.00 178,500.00 10.0012.00 8.50CY

126 PREPARATION OF 
UNTREATED ROADWAY

3,046.00 2,284.50 2,436.801523 5.00 7,615.00 1.502.00 1.60SY

127 CRUSHED SURFACING 
TOP COURSE

2,975.00 3,230.00 4,547.5085 35.00 2,975.00 38.0035.00 53.50CY

128 CRUSHED SURFACING 
BASE COURSE

8,715.00 8,466.00 8,652.75249 30.00 7,470.00 34.0035.00 34.75CY

129 CSTC FOR SIDEWALK 
AND DRIVEWAYS

5,525.00 4,250.00 6,562.0085 50.00 4,250.00 50.0065.00 77.20CY

130 HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG 70-
28, 5 INCH THICK

57,874.00 53,305.00 50,259.001523 25.00 38,075.00 35.0038.00 33.00SY

131 HMA FOR PAVEMENT 
REPAIR CL. 1/2 IN. PG 64-
28, 4 INCH THICK

57,000.00 84,000.00 56,400.001200 24.00 28,800.00 70.0047.50 47.00SY

132 HMA FOR PAVEMENT 
REPAIR CL. 1/2 IN. PG 70-
28, 5 INCH THICK

12,000.00 16,000.00 12,000.00200 28.00 5,600.00 80.0060.00 60.00SY
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133 HMA FOR TRANSITION, 
CL. 1/2 IN. PG 64-28, 2 
INCH THICK

1,540.00 1,200.00 1,540.0020 50.00 1,000.00 60.0077.00 77.00SY

134 SOIL RESIDUAL 
HERBICIDE

1,114.40 2,786.00 1,114.402786 0.20 557.20 1.000.40 0.40SY

135 PAVEMENT REPAIR 
EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL

16,800.00 2,800.00 25,900.001400 16.00 22,400.00 2.0012.00 18.50SY

136 JOB MIX COMPLIANCE 
PRICE ADJUSTMENT

-1.00 -1.00 -1.001 -1.00 -1.00 -1.00-1.00 -1.00CAL

137 COMPACTION PRICE 
ADJUSTMENT

800.00 800.00 800.001 800.00 800.00 800.00800.00 800.00EST

138 CEMENT CONCRETE 
CURB WALL

51,800.00 25,900.00 39,220.00740 55.00 40,700.00 35.0070.00 53.00LF

139 DUCTILE IRON STORM 
SEWER PIPE 10 IN. 
DIAM., INCL. 
STRUCTURAL 
EXCAVATION CLASS B

2,760.00 3,036.00 2,806.0046 65.00 2,990.00 66.0060.00 61.00LF

140 MANHOLE TYPE 1-48, 
BASIC PRICE

2,850.00 2,800.00 3,700.001 2,200.00 2,200.00 2,800.002,850.00 3,700.00EA

141 DRYWELL TYPE 1 75,000.00 70,000.00 68,750.0025 2,500.00 62,500.00 2,800.003,000.00 2,750.00EA

142 DRYWELL TYPE 2 17,000.00 19,000.00 19,000.005 3,500.00 17,500.00 3,800.003,400.00 3,800.00EA

143 ADJUST EXISTING 
VALVE BOX, MONUMENT 
OR CLEANOUT IN 
ASPHALT

660.00 650.00 312.002 300.00 600.00 325.00330.00 156.00EA

144 ADJUST EXISTING 
MANHOLE, CATCH 
BASIN, DRYWELL, OR 
INLET IN ASPHALT

1,800.00 975.00 900.003 350.00 1,050.00 325.00600.00 300.00EA

145 CATCH BASIN TYPE 1 28,800.00 30,000.00 21,600.0012 2,500.00 30,000.00 2,500.002,400.00 1,800.00EA

146 RETROFIT SURFACE 
INLET CATCH BASIN 
WITH FRAME & BI-
DIRECTIONAL VANED 
GRATE

2,550.00 1,875.00 2,400.003 650.00 1,950.00 625.00850.00 800.00EA

147 RETROFIT SURFACE 
INLET CATCH BASIN 
WITH FRAME AND 
COVER (LOCKABLE)

1,800.00 1,200.00 1,600.002 650.00 1,300.00 600.00900.00 800.00EA

148 MANHOLE OR DRYWELL 
FRAME AND COVER 
(LOCKABLE)

2,550.00 1,500.00 1,650.003 650.00 1,950.00 500.00850.00 550.00EA
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149 VALVE BOX AND COVER 750.00 800.00 480.002 350.00 700.00 400.00375.00 240.00EA

150 CLEANING EXISTING 
DRAINAGE STRUCTURE

2,500.00 4,000.00 2,320.0020 250.00 5,000.00 200.00125.00 116.00EA

151 TRENCH SAFETY 
SYSTEM

4,500.00 200.00 580.001 * * * * * * 500.00 * * * * * ** * * * * * * * * * * *LS

152 CATCH BASIN DUCTILE 
IRON SEWER PIPE 8 IN. 
DIAM.

13,500.00 12,000.00 14,100.00300 56.00 16,800.00 40.0045.00 47.00LF

153 CONNECT 8 IN. 
DIAMETER PIPE TO 
EXISTING CATCH BASIN, 
DRYWELL, OR MANHOLE

300.00 500.00 375.001 350.00 350.00 500.00300.00 375.00EA

154 CONNECT 8 IN. DIAM. 
SEWER PIPE TO 
EXISTING SEWER PIPE

275.00 150.00 406.001 650.00 650.00 150.00275.00 406.00EA

155 REMOVE EXISTING 
STORM PIPE

2,900.00 2,900.00 3,103.00580 5.00 2,900.00 5.005.00 5.35LF

156 PLUGGING EXISTING 
PIPE

450.00 1,200.00 2,400.006 90.00 540.00 200.0075.00 400.00EA

157 TEMPORARY ADJACENT 
UTILITY SUPPORT

400.00 700.00 2,000.001 * * * * * * 500.00 * * * * * ** * * * * * * * * * * *LS

158 ENCASE WATER/SEWER 
AT CROSSINGS

1,250.00 2,400.00 1,000.002 650.00 1,300.00 1,200.00625.00 500.00EA

159 DI PIPE FOR WATER 
MAIN 12 IN. DIAM.

26,950.00 34,300.00 32,340.00490 60.00 29,400.00 70.0055.00 66.00LF

160 IMPORTED OR 
SCREENED NATIVE 
BEDDING

490.00 6,370.00 490.00490 5.00 2,450.00 13.001.00 1.00LF

161 REMOVAL OF EXISTING 
WATER MAIN

5,850.00 3,900.00 1,365.00390 6.00 2,340.00 10.0015.00 3.50LF

162 GATE VALVE 12 IN. 6,000.00 4,400.00 5,000.002 2,500.00 5,000.00 2,200.003,000.00 2,500.00EA

163 HYDRANT ASSEMBLY 4,800.00 5,000.00 6,750.001 5,000.00 5,000.00 5,000.004,800.00 6,750.00EA

164 ESC LEAD 150.00 400.00 600.001 * * * * * * 2,000.00 * * * * * ** * * * * * * * * * * *LS

165 INLET PROTECTION 2,700.00 2,880.00 2,772.0036 90.00 3,240.00 80.0075.00 77.00EA

166 TEMPORARY SEEDING 1,076.04 1,793.40 1,524.398967 2.00 17,934.00 0.200.12 0.17SF
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167 BARK OR WOOD CHIP 
MULCH

550.00 600.00 640.0010 55.00 550.00 60.0055.00 64.00CY

168 WEED SPRAYING AND 
CONTROL

5,000.00 1,400.00 1,500.002 300.00 600.00 700.002,500.00 750.00EA

169 HAND WATERING 1,200.00 1,800.00 1,740.006 300.00 1,800.00 300.00200.00 290.00EA

170 HYDROSEEDING 8,515.00 8,515.00 7,408.058515 3.00 25,545.00 1.001.00 0.87SY

171 SOD INSTALLATION 3,640.00 4,550.00 4,231.50455 7.00 3,185.00 10.008.00 9.30SY

172 2 INCH CALIPER TREE 1,400.00 2,000.00 2,100.004 450.00 1,800.00 500.00350.00 525.00EA

173 TOPSOIL FOR BIO-
FILTRATION SWALES, 
TYPE A, 18 INCH THICK 
INCL. SE

161,406.00 98,637.00 170,373.008967 28.00 251,076.00 11.0018.00 19.00SY

174 CONSTRUCT BIO-
INFILTRATION SWALE

26,901.00 35,868.00 26,901.008967 3.50 31,384.50 4.003.00 3.00SY

175 SWALE DRAIN PAD 12,950.00 18,500.00 19,240.00185 95.00 17,575.00 100.0070.00 104.00SY

176 CURB DROP INLET 2.5 
FOOT WIDE

850.00 935.00 3,400.0017 85.00 1,445.00 55.0050.00 200.00EA

177 CURB DROP INLET 5 
FOOT WIDE

3,240.00 2,520.00 7,200.0036 90.00 3,240.00 70.0090.00 200.00EA

178 SPOKANE COUNTY 
CURB INLET TYPE 2

31,350.00 99,000.00 37,455.0033 1,500.00 49,500.00 3,000.00950.00 1,135.00EA

179 FILTERRA 
BIORETENTION

98,000.00 98,000.00 98,000.001 * * * * * * 98,000.00 * * * * * ** * * * * * * * * * * *LS

180 FILTERRA 
BIORETENTION 
INSTALLATION

8,000.00 12,000.00 8,800.004 5,000.00 20,000.00 3,000.002,000.00 2,200.00EA

181 IRRIGATION SYSTEM - 
FILTERRA

15,000.00 9,000.00 10,250.001 * * * * * * 5,000.00 * * * * * ** * * * * * * * * * * *LS

182 REMOVE AND REPLACE 
EXISTING SPRINKLER 
HEADS AND LINES

2,500.00 10,000.00 9,775.001 * * * * * * 3,000.00 * * * * * ** * * * * * * * * * * *LS

183 CEMENT CONCRETE 
CURB

27,300.00 21,000.00 28,350.001050 14.00 14,700.00 20.0026.00 27.00LF

184 CEMENT CONC. CURB 
AND GUTTER

20,650.00 12,980.00 17,700.00590 16.00 9,440.00 22.0035.00 30.00LF

185 CEMENT CONCRETE 
DRIVEWAY

12,390.00 17,700.00 12,390.00295 40.00 11,800.00 60.0042.00 42.00SY
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186 CEMENT CONCRETE 
DRIVEWAY TRANSITION

1,350.00 3,000.00 1,425.0050 40.00 2,000.00 60.0027.00 28.50SY

187 MONUMENT FRAME AND 
COVER

660.00 800.00 660.002 400.00 800.00 400.00330.00 330.00EA

188 ADJUST MONUMENT 
FRAME AND COVER

275.00 300.00 156.001 350.00 350.00 300.00275.00 156.00EA

189 CEMENT CONC. 
SIDEWALK

21,000.00 24,000.00 23,700.00600 40.00 24,000.00 40.0035.00 39.50SY

190 RAMP DETECTABLE 
WARNING

960.00 960.00 1,104.0048 22.00 1,056.00 20.0020.00 23.00SF

191 SIGNING , PERMANENT 4,800.00 6,500.00 4,625.001 * * * * * * 7,000.00 * * * * * ** * * * * * * * * * * *LS

192 REMOVAL OF EXISTING 
PAVEMENT MARKINGS

1,110.00 1,850.00 1,063.75185 4.50 832.50 10.006.00 5.75SF

193 PAVEMENT MARKING - 
DURABLE HEAT APPLIED

2,970.00 4,320.00 3,321.00270 10.00 2,700.00 16.0011.00 12.30SF

194 TEMPORARY PAVEMENT 
MARKING

1,500.00 2,500.00 1,745.001 * * * * * * 250.00 * * * * * ** * * * * * * * * * * *LS

1,146,645.44 1,148,623.90 1,161,024.741,308,793.20Schedule Totals
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Construction Inc
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T LaRiviere 
Equipment & 
Excavation Inc
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Project Number: 2013221

01Schedule

Schedule Description Tax Classification

101 REIMBURSEMENT FOR 
THIRD PARTY DAMAGE

-1.00 -1.00 -1.001 -1.00 -1.00 -1.00-1.00 -1.00EST

102 SPCC PLAN 600.00 600.00 1,500.001 * * * * * * 1,000.00 * * * * * ** * * * * * * * * * * *LS

103 POTHOLING 7,200.00 7,500.00 9,000.0030 400.00 12,000.00 250.00240.00 300.00EA

104 PUBLIC LIAISON 
REPRESENTATIVE

4,000.00 500.00 11,000.001 * * * * * * 2,500.00 * * * * * ** * * * * * * * * * * *LS

105 REFERENCE AND 
REESTABLISH SURVEY 
MONUMENT

5,880.00 7,700.00 42,000.0014 500.00 7,000.00 550.00420.00 3,000.00EA

106 CLASSIFICATION AND 
PROTECTION OF 
SURVEY MONUMENTS

2,500.00 2,500.00 3,000.001 * * * * * * 2,500.00 * * * * * ** * * * * * * * * * * *LS

107 MOBILIZATION 59,800.00 66,588.00 75,000.001 * * * * * * 50,000.00 * * * * * ** * * * * * * * * * * *LS

108 PROJECT TEMPORARY 
TRAFFIC CONTROL

19,000.00 14,610.00 15,000.001 * * * * * * 17,000.00 * * * * * ** * * * * * * * * * * *LS

109 SPECIAL SIGNS 1,056.00 1,760.00 704.0088 15.00 1,320.00 20.0012.00 8.00SF

110 SEQUENTIAL ARROW 
SIGN

900.00 600.00 1,500.00300 25.00 7,500.00 2.003.00 5.00HR

111 PORTABLE 
CHANGEABLE MESSAGE 
SIGN

2,400.00 1,920.00 2,400.00240 7.00 1,680.00 8.0010.00 10.00HR

112 TYPE III BARRICADE 280.00 700.00 210.007 75.00 525.00 100.0040.00 30.00EA

113 CLEARING AND 
GRUBBING

1,400.00 2,500.00 5,000.001 * * * * * * 5,000.00 * * * * * ** * * * * * * * * * * *LS

114 REMOVAL OF 
STRUCTURE AND 
OBSTRUCTION

700.00 7,500.00 3,500.001 * * * * * * 2,000.00 * * * * * ** * * * * * * * * * * *LS

115 REMOVE EXISTING CURB 26,550.00 23,600.00 26,550.002950 5.00 14,750.00 8.009.00 9.00LF

116 REMOVE EXISTING 
CURB AND GUTTER

120.00 100.00 500.0010 10.00 100.00 10.0012.00 50.00LF

117 REMOVE CEMENT 
CONCRETE SIDEWALK 
AND DRIVEWAY

8,325.00 7,400.00 11,100.00925 7.00 6,475.00 8.009.00 12.00SY

118 REMOVE MANHOLE, 
CATCH BASIN OR 
DRYWELL

4,125.00 9,000.00 6,000.0015 350.00 5,250.00 600.00275.00 400.00EA

119 REMOVE CURB/GRATE 
INLET

200.00 300.00 350.001 300.00 300.00 300.00200.00 350.00EA
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Project Number: 2013221

01Schedule

Schedule Description Tax Classification

120 SAWCUTTING CURB 8,000.00 4,000.00 5,000.00200 30.00 6,000.00 20.0040.00 25.00EA

121 SAWCUTTING RIGID 
PAVEMENT

1,580.00 1,580.00 1,580.001580 1.25 1,975.00 1.001.00 1.00LFI

122 SAWCUTTING FLEXIBLE 
PAVEMENT

2,520.00 5,040.00 3,024.006300 0.35 2,205.00 0.800.40 0.48LFI

123 ABANDON EXISTING 
MANHOLE, CATCH 
BASIN OR DRYWELL

250.00 800.00 450.001 250.00 250.00 800.00250.00 450.00EA

124 ROADWAY EXCAVATION 
INCL. HAUL - TRENT AND 
REGAL

11,124.00 14,214.00 9,270.00618 25.00 15,450.00 23.0018.00 15.00CY

125 ROADWAY EXCAVATION 
INCL. HAUL - SWALE

110,075.00 136,850.00 89,250.005950 30.00 178,500.00 23.0018.50 15.00CY

126 PREPARATION OF 
UNTREATED ROADWAY

3,807.50 4,569.00 2,056.051523 5.00 7,615.00 3.002.50 1.35SY

127 CRUSHED SURFACING 
TOP COURSE

3,825.00 3,400.00 4,250.0085 35.00 2,975.00 40.0045.00 50.00CY

128 CRUSHED SURFACING 
BASE COURSE

11,205.00 9,960.00 7,968.00249 30.00 7,470.00 40.0045.00 32.00CY

129 CSTC FOR SIDEWALK 
AND DRIVEWAYS

4,250.00 5,100.00 3,825.0085 50.00 4,250.00 60.0050.00 45.00CY

130 HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG 70-
28, 5 INCH THICK

54,828.00 55,284.90 50,259.001523 25.00 38,075.00 36.3036.00 33.00SY

131 HMA FOR PAVEMENT 
REPAIR CL. 1/2 IN. PG 64-
28, 4 INCH THICK

62,400.00 62,700.00 60,000.001200 24.00 28,800.00 52.2552.00 50.00SY

132 HMA FOR PAVEMENT 
REPAIR CL. 1/2 IN. PG 70-
28, 5 INCH THICK

14,000.00 13,200.00 12,000.00200 28.00 5,600.00 66.0070.00 60.00SY

133 HMA FOR TRANSITION, 
CL. 1/2 IN. PG 64-28, 2 
INCH THICK

2,000.00 1,700.00 1,540.0020 50.00 1,000.00 85.00100.00 77.00SY

134 SOIL RESIDUAL 
HERBICIDE

1,253.70 1,393.00 1,114.402786 0.20 557.20 0.500.45 0.40SY

135 PAVEMENT REPAIR 
EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL

16,800.00 31,500.00 16,800.001400 16.00 22,400.00 22.5012.00 12.00SY

136 JOB MIX COMPLIANCE 
PRICE ADJUSTMENT

-1.00 -1.00 -1.001 -1.00 -1.00 -1.00-1.00 -1.00CAL

137 COMPACTION PRICE 
ADJUSTMENT

800.00 800.00 800.001 800.00 800.00 800.00800.00 800.00EST

138 CEMENT CONCRETE 
CURB WALL

24,420.00 36,260.00 37,000.00740 55.00 40,700.00 49.0033.00 50.00LF
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Project Number: 2013221

01Schedule

Schedule Description Tax Classification

139 DUCTILE IRON STORM 
SEWER PIPE 10 IN. 
DIAM., INCL. 
STRUCTURAL 
EXCAVATION CLASS B

2,300.00 2,990.00 2,990.0046 65.00 2,990.00 65.0050.00 65.00LF

140 MANHOLE TYPE 1-48, 
BASIC PRICE

2,700.00 6,000.00 2,000.001 2,200.00 2,200.00 6,000.002,700.00 2,000.00EA

141 DRYWELL TYPE 1 70,000.00 62,500.00 45,000.0025 2,500.00 62,500.00 2,500.002,800.00 1,800.00EA

142 DRYWELL TYPE 2 19,000.00 16,500.00 12,500.005 3,500.00 17,500.00 3,300.003,800.00 2,500.00EA

143 ADJUST EXISTING 
VALVE BOX, MONUMENT 
OR CLEANOUT IN 
ASPHALT

600.00 500.00 600.002 300.00 600.00 250.00300.00 300.00EA

144 ADJUST EXISTING 
MANHOLE, CATCH 
BASIN, DRYWELL, OR 
INLET IN ASPHALT

2,100.00 1,500.00 1,800.003 350.00 1,050.00 500.00700.00 600.00EA

145 CATCH BASIN TYPE 1 25,200.00 25,200.00 25,200.0012 2,500.00 30,000.00 2,100.002,100.00 2,100.00EA

146 RETROFIT SURFACE 
INLET CATCH BASIN 
WITH FRAME & BI-
DIRECTIONAL VANED 
GRATE

2,400.00 2,100.00 1,500.003 650.00 1,950.00 700.00800.00 500.00EA

147 RETROFIT SURFACE 
INLET CATCH BASIN 
WITH FRAME AND 
COVER (LOCKABLE)

1,800.00 1,400.00 1,300.002 650.00 1,300.00 700.00900.00 650.00EA

148 MANHOLE OR DRYWELL 
FRAME AND COVER 
(LOCKABLE)

2,400.00 1,500.00 1,800.003 650.00 1,950.00 500.00800.00 600.00EA

149 VALVE BOX AND COVER 300.00 800.00 600.002 350.00 700.00 400.00150.00 300.00EA

150 CLEANING EXISTING 
DRAINAGE STRUCTURE

5,000.00 4,000.00 5,000.0020 250.00 5,000.00 200.00250.00 250.00EA

151 TRENCH SAFETY 
SYSTEM

784.00 500.00 1,500.001 * * * * * * 500.00 * * * * * ** * * * * * * * * * * *LS

152 CATCH BASIN DUCTILE 
IRON SEWER PIPE 8 IN. 
DIAM.

13,500.00 15,750.00 17,400.00300 56.00 16,800.00 52.5045.00 58.00LF

153 CONNECT 8 IN. 
DIAMETER PIPE TO 
EXISTING CATCH BASIN, 
DRYWELL, OR MANHOLE

350.00 250.00 250.001 350.00 350.00 250.00350.00 250.00EA

154 CONNECT 8 IN. DIAM. 
SEWER PIPE TO 
EXISTING SEWER PIPE

700.00 600.00 1,500.001 650.00 650.00 600.00700.00 1,500.00EA
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 No
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Estimated 
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Red Diamond 
Construction Inc
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Cameron-Reilly

Unit 
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T LaRiviere 
Equipment & 
Excavation Inc
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Price Amount

Project Number: 2013221

01Schedule

Schedule Description Tax Classification

155 REMOVE EXISTING 
STORM PIPE

4,640.00 2,900.00 2,320.00580 5.00 2,900.00 5.008.00 4.00LF

156 PLUGGING EXISTING 
PIPE

240.00 600.00 1,500.006 90.00 540.00 100.0040.00 250.00EA

157 TEMPORARY ADJACENT 
UTILITY SUPPORT

700.00 500.00 500.001 * * * * * * 500.00 * * * * * ** * * * * * * * * * * *LS

158 ENCASE WATER/SEWER 
AT CROSSINGS

1,600.00 3,000.00 2,000.002 650.00 1,300.00 1,500.00800.00 1,000.00EA

159 DI PIPE FOR WATER 
MAIN 12 IN. DIAM.

24,990.00 36,750.00 34,300.00490 60.00 29,400.00 75.0051.00 70.00LF

160 IMPORTED OR 
SCREENED NATIVE 
BEDDING

3,430.00 2,450.00 980.00490 5.00 2,450.00 5.007.00 2.00LF

161 REMOVAL OF EXISTING 
WATER MAIN

3,900.00 3,900.00 1,950.00390 6.00 2,340.00 10.0010.00 5.00LF

162 GATE VALVE 12 IN. 4,800.00 6,000.00 4,400.002 2,500.00 5,000.00 3,000.002,400.00 2,200.00EA

163 HYDRANT ASSEMBLY 4,700.00 6,000.00 4,700.001 5,000.00 5,000.00 6,000.004,700.00 4,700.00EA

164 ESC LEAD 1,200.00 750.00 500.001 * * * * * * 2,000.00 * * * * * ** * * * * * * * * * * *LS

165 INLET PROTECTION 2,340.00 2,700.00 3,240.0036 90.00 3,240.00 75.0065.00 90.00EA

166 TEMPORARY SEEDING 2,690.10 2,241.75 1,793.408967 2.00 17,934.00 0.250.30 0.20SF

167 BARK OR WOOD CHIP 
MULCH

1,000.00 650.00 580.0010 55.00 550.00 65.00100.00 58.00CY

168 WEED SPRAYING AND 
CONTROL

1,000.00 1,500.00 6,000.002 300.00 600.00 750.00500.00 3,000.00EA

169 HAND WATERING 9,000.00 1,800.00 1,200.006 300.00 1,800.00 300.001,500.00 200.00EA

170 HYDROSEEDING 21,287.50 8,515.00 10,643.758515 3.00 25,545.00 1.002.50 1.25SY

171 SOD INSTALLATION 3,185.00 4,095.00 4,095.00455 7.00 3,185.00 9.007.00 9.00SY

172 2 INCH CALIPER TREE 1,400.00 2,000.00 1,800.004 450.00 1,800.00 500.00350.00 450.00EA

173 TOPSOIL FOR BIO-
FILTRATION SWALES, 
TYPE A, 18 INCH THICK 
INCL. SE

152,439.00 179,340.00 161,406.008967 28.00 251,076.00 20.0017.00 18.00SY
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Project Number: 2013221

01Schedule

Schedule Description Tax Classification

174 CONSTRUCT BIO-
INFILTRATION SWALE

47,076.75 24,659.25 98,637.008967 3.50 31,384.50 2.755.25 11.00SY

175 SWALE DRAIN PAD 10,730.00 12,025.00 16,650.00185 95.00 17,575.00 65.0058.00 90.00SY

176 CURB DROP INLET 2.5 
FOOT WIDE

1,496.00 1,700.00 850.0017 85.00 1,445.00 100.0088.00 50.00EA

177 CURB DROP INLET 5 
FOOT WIDE

3,600.00 7,200.00 2,340.0036 90.00 3,240.00 200.00100.00 65.00EA

178 SPOKANE COUNTY 
CURB INLET TYPE 2

39,600.00 29,700.00 46,200.0033 1,500.00 49,500.00 900.001,200.00 1,400.00EA

179 FILTERRA 
BIORETENTION

98,000.00 98,000.00 98,000.001 * * * * * * 98,000.00 * * * * * ** * * * * * * * * * * *LS

180 FILTERRA 
BIORETENTION 
INSTALLATION

15,600.00 20,000.00 16,000.004 5,000.00 20,000.00 5,000.003,900.00 4,000.00EA

181 IRRIGATION SYSTEM - 
FILTERRA

8,000.00 9,691.00 16,000.001 * * * * * * 5,000.00 * * * * * ** * * * * * * * * * * *LS

182 REMOVE AND REPLACE 
EXISTING SPRINKLER 
HEADS AND LINES

14,000.00 9,240.00 8,500.001 * * * * * * 3,000.00 * * * * * ** * * * * * * * * * * *LS

183 CEMENT CONCRETE 
CURB

18,900.00 14,700.00 15,750.001050 14.00 14,700.00 14.0018.00 15.00LF

184 CEMENT CONC. CURB 
AND GUTTER

14,750.00 12,980.00 10,620.00590 16.00 9,440.00 22.0025.00 18.00LF

185 CEMENT CONCRETE 
DRIVEWAY

12,685.00 16,225.00 14,750.00295 40.00 11,800.00 55.0043.00 50.00SY

186 CEMENT CONCRETE 
DRIVEWAY TRANSITION

2,200.00 2,500.00 2,500.0050 40.00 2,000.00 50.0044.00 50.00SY

187 MONUMENT FRAME AND 
COVER

800.00 500.00 600.002 400.00 800.00 250.00400.00 300.00EA

188 ADJUST MONUMENT 
FRAME AND COVER

450.00 250.00 300.001 350.00 350.00 250.00450.00 300.00EA

189 CEMENT CONC. 
SIDEWALK

21,600.00 24,000.00 24,000.00600 40.00 24,000.00 40.0036.00 40.00SY

190 RAMP DETECTABLE 
WARNING

1,200.00 960.00 960.0048 22.00 1,056.00 20.0025.00 20.00SF

191 SIGNING , PERMANENT 5,400.00 4,400.00 6,200.001 * * * * * * 7,000.00 * * * * * ** * * * * * * * * * * *LS

192 REMOVAL OF EXISTING 
PAVEMENT MARKINGS

925.00 1,017.50 925.00185 4.50 832.50 5.505.00 5.00SF
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Project Number: 2013221

01Schedule

Schedule Description Tax Classification

193 PAVEMENT MARKING - 
DURABLE HEAT APPLIED

2,970.00 3,148.20 2,970.00270 10.00 2,700.00 11.6611.00 11.00SF

194 TEMPORARY PAVEMENT 
MARKING

600.00 0.00 2,000.001 * * * * * * 250.00 * * * * * ** * * * * * * * * * * *LS

1,192,430.55 1,244,404.60 1,270,098.601,308,793.20Schedule Totals
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Item

 No

Bid Item 
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Quantity

Unit 

Price
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Murphy Brothers Inc

Unit 

Price Amount
Unit 

Price Amount
Unit 

Price Amount

Project Number: 2013221

01Schedule

Schedule Description Tax Classification

101 REIMBURSEMENT FOR 
THIRD PARTY DAMAGE

-1.00 0.00 0.001 -1.00 -1.00 0.00-1.00 0.00EST

102 SPCC PLAN 600.00 0.00 0.001 * * * * * * 1,000.00 * * * * * ** * * * * * * * * * * *LS

103 POTHOLING 9,000.00 0.00 0.0030 400.00 12,000.00 0.00300.00 0.00EA

104 PUBLIC LIAISON 
REPRESENTATIVE

3,000.00 0.00 0.001 * * * * * * 2,500.00 * * * * * ** * * * * * * * * * * *LS

105 REFERENCE AND 
REESTABLISH SURVEY 
MONUMENT

5,600.00 0.00 0.0014 500.00 7,000.00 0.00400.00 0.00EA

106 CLASSIFICATION AND 
PROTECTION OF 
SURVEY MONUMENTS

2,500.00 0.00 0.001 * * * * * * 2,500.00 * * * * * ** * * * * * * * * * * *LS

107 MOBILIZATION 80,549.45 0.00 0.001 * * * * * * 50,000.00 * * * * * ** * * * * * * * * * * *LS

108 PROJECT TEMPORARY 
TRAFFIC CONTROL

60,000.00 0.00 0.001 * * * * * * 17,000.00 * * * * * ** * * * * * * * * * * *LS

109 SPECIAL SIGNS 1,320.00 0.00 0.0088 15.00 1,320.00 0.0015.00 0.00SF

110 SEQUENTIAL ARROW 
SIGN

900.00 0.00 0.00300 25.00 7,500.00 0.003.00 0.00HR

111 PORTABLE 
CHANGEABLE MESSAGE 
SIGN

1,440.00 0.00 0.00240 7.00 1,680.00 0.006.00 0.00HR

112 TYPE III BARRICADE 315.00 0.00 0.007 75.00 525.00 0.0045.00 0.00EA

113 CLEARING AND 
GRUBBING

7,500.00 0.00 0.001 * * * * * * 5,000.00 * * * * * ** * * * * * * * * * * *LS

114 REMOVAL OF 
STRUCTURE AND 
OBSTRUCTION

4,500.00 0.00 0.001 * * * * * * 2,000.00 * * * * * ** * * * * * * * * * * *LS

115 REMOVE EXISTING CURB 14,750.00 0.00 0.002950 5.00 14,750.00 0.005.00 0.00LF

116 REMOVE EXISTING 
CURB AND GUTTER

60.00 0.00 0.0010 10.00 100.00 0.006.00 0.00LF

117 REMOVE CEMENT 
CONCRETE SIDEWALK 
AND DRIVEWAY

5,550.00 0.00 0.00925 7.00 6,475.00 0.006.00 0.00SY

118 REMOVE MANHOLE, 
CATCH BASIN OR 
DRYWELL

9,750.00 0.00 0.0015 350.00 5,250.00 0.00650.00 0.00EA

119 REMOVE CURB/GRATE 
INLET

350.00 0.00 0.001 300.00 300.00 0.00350.00 0.00EA
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Project Number: 2013221

01Schedule

Schedule Description Tax Classification

120 SAWCUTTING CURB 5,000.00 0.00 0.00200 30.00 6,000.00 0.0025.00 0.00EA

121 SAWCUTTING RIGID 
PAVEMENT

1,580.00 0.00 0.001580 1.25 1,975.00 0.001.00 0.00LFI

122 SAWCUTTING FLEXIBLE 
PAVEMENT

2,205.00 0.00 0.006300 0.35 2,205.00 0.000.35 0.00LFI

123 ABANDON EXISTING 
MANHOLE, CATCH 
BASIN OR DRYWELL

650.00 0.00 0.001 250.00 250.00 0.00650.00 0.00EA

124 ROADWAY EXCAVATION 
INCL. HAUL - TRENT AND 
REGAL

13,596.00 0.00 0.00618 25.00 15,450.00 0.0022.00 0.00CY

125 ROADWAY EXCAVATION 
INCL. HAUL - SWALE

95,200.00 0.00 0.005950 30.00 178,500.00 0.0016.00 0.00CY

126 PREPARATION OF 
UNTREATED ROADWAY

4,569.00 0.00 0.001523 5.00 7,615.00 0.003.00 0.00SY

127 CRUSHED SURFACING 
TOP COURSE

5,525.00 0.00 0.0085 35.00 2,975.00 0.0065.00 0.00CY

128 CRUSHED SURFACING 
BASE COURSE

13,695.00 0.00 0.00249 30.00 7,470.00 0.0055.00 0.00CY

129 CSTC FOR SIDEWALK 
AND DRIVEWAYS

3,400.00 0.00 0.0085 50.00 4,250.00 0.0040.00 0.00CY

130 HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG 70-
28, 5 INCH THICK

48,736.00 0.00 0.001523 25.00 38,075.00 0.0032.00 0.00SY

131 HMA FOR PAVEMENT 
REPAIR CL. 1/2 IN. PG 64-
28, 4 INCH THICK

75,600.00 0.00 0.001200 24.00 28,800.00 0.0063.00 0.00SY

132 HMA FOR PAVEMENT 
REPAIR CL. 1/2 IN. PG 70-
28, 5 INCH THICK

15,000.00 0.00 0.00200 28.00 5,600.00 0.0075.00 0.00SY

133 HMA FOR TRANSITION, 
CL. 1/2 IN. PG 64-28, 2 
INCH THICK

1,000.00 0.00 0.0020 50.00 1,000.00 0.0050.00 0.00SY

134 SOIL RESIDUAL 
HERBICIDE

1,393.00 0.00 0.002786 0.20 557.20 0.000.50 0.00SY

135 PAVEMENT REPAIR 
EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL

42,000.00 0.00 0.001400 16.00 22,400.00 0.0030.00 0.00SY

136 JOB MIX COMPLIANCE 
PRICE ADJUSTMENT

-1.00 0.00 0.001 -1.00 -1.00 0.00-1.00 0.00CAL

137 COMPACTION PRICE 
ADJUSTMENT

800.00 0.00 0.001 800.00 800.00 0.00800.00 0.00EST

138 CEMENT CONCRETE 
CURB WALL

33,300.00 0.00 0.00740 55.00 40,700.00 0.0045.00 0.00LF
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Project Number: 2013221

01Schedule

Schedule Description Tax Classification

139 DUCTILE IRON STORM 
SEWER PIPE 10 IN. 
DIAM., INCL. 
STRUCTURAL 
EXCAVATION CLASS B

3,450.00 0.00 0.0046 65.00 2,990.00 0.0075.00 0.00LF

140 MANHOLE TYPE 1-48, 
BASIC PRICE

3,500.00 0.00 0.001 2,200.00 2,200.00 0.003,500.00 0.00EA

141 DRYWELL TYPE 1 112,500.00 0.00 0.0025 2,500.00 62,500.00 0.004,500.00 0.00EA

142 DRYWELL TYPE 2 32,500.00 0.00 0.005 3,500.00 17,500.00 0.006,500.00 0.00EA

143 ADJUST EXISTING 
VALVE BOX, MONUMENT 
OR CLEANOUT IN 
ASPHALT

600.00 0.00 0.002 300.00 600.00 0.00300.00 0.00EA

144 ADJUST EXISTING 
MANHOLE, CATCH 
BASIN, DRYWELL, OR 
INLET IN ASPHALT

1,350.00 0.00 0.003 350.00 1,050.00 0.00450.00 0.00EA

145 CATCH BASIN TYPE 1 20,400.00 0.00 0.0012 2,500.00 30,000.00 0.001,700.00 0.00EA

146 RETROFIT SURFACE 
INLET CATCH BASIN 
WITH FRAME & BI-
DIRECTIONAL VANED 
GRATE

2,250.00 0.00 0.003 650.00 1,950.00 0.00750.00 0.00EA

147 RETROFIT SURFACE 
INLET CATCH BASIN 
WITH FRAME AND 
COVER (LOCKABLE)

1,500.00 0.00 0.002 650.00 1,300.00 0.00750.00 0.00EA

148 MANHOLE OR DRYWELL 
FRAME AND COVER 
(LOCKABLE)

2,100.00 0.00 0.003 650.00 1,950.00 0.00700.00 0.00EA

149 VALVE BOX AND COVER 750.00 0.00 0.002 350.00 700.00 0.00375.00 0.00EA

150 CLEANING EXISTING 
DRAINAGE STRUCTURE

6,000.00 0.00 0.0020 250.00 5,000.00 0.00300.00 0.00EA

151 TRENCH SAFETY 
SYSTEM

2,000.00 0.00 0.001 * * * * * * 500.00 * * * * * ** * * * * * * * * * * *LS

152 CATCH BASIN DUCTILE 
IRON SEWER PIPE 8 IN. 
DIAM.

195,000.00 0.00 0.00300 56.00 16,800.00 0.00650.00 0.00LF

153 CONNECT 8 IN. 
DIAMETER PIPE TO 
EXISTING CATCH BASIN, 
DRYWELL, OR MANHOLE

400.00 0.00 0.001 350.00 350.00 0.00400.00 0.00EA

154 CONNECT 8 IN. DIAM. 
SEWER PIPE TO 
EXISTING SEWER PIPE

400.00 0.00 0.001 650.00 650.00 0.00400.00 0.00EA
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Project Number: 2013221

01Schedule

Schedule Description Tax Classification

155 REMOVE EXISTING 
STORM PIPE

4,640.00 0.00 0.00580 5.00 2,900.00 0.008.00 0.00LF

156 PLUGGING EXISTING 
PIPE

1,200.00 0.00 0.006 90.00 540.00 0.00200.00 0.00EA

157 TEMPORARY ADJACENT 
UTILITY SUPPORT

750.00 0.00 0.001 * * * * * * 500.00 * * * * * ** * * * * * * * * * * *LS

158 ENCASE WATER/SEWER 
AT CROSSINGS

1,400.00 0.00 0.002 650.00 1,300.00 0.00700.00 0.00EA

159 DI PIPE FOR WATER 
MAIN 12 IN. DIAM.

41,650.00 0.00 0.00490 60.00 29,400.00 0.0085.00 0.00LF

160 IMPORTED OR 
SCREENED NATIVE 
BEDDING

2,450.00 0.00 0.00490 5.00 2,450.00 0.005.00 0.00LF

161 REMOVAL OF EXISTING 
WATER MAIN

3,120.00 0.00 0.00390 6.00 2,340.00 0.008.00 0.00LF

162 GATE VALVE 12 IN. 6,000.00 0.00 0.002 2,500.00 5,000.00 0.003,000.00 0.00EA

163 HYDRANT ASSEMBLY 5,500.00 0.00 0.001 5,000.00 5,000.00 0.005,500.00 0.00EA

164 ESC LEAD 2,500.00 0.00 0.001 * * * * * * 2,000.00 * * * * * ** * * * * * * * * * * *LS

165 INLET PROTECTION 2,700.00 0.00 0.0036 90.00 3,240.00 0.0075.00 0.00EA

166 TEMPORARY SEEDING 1,793.40 0.00 0.008967 2.00 17,934.00 0.000.20 0.00SF

167 BARK OR WOOD CHIP 
MULCH

690.00 0.00 0.0010 55.00 550.00 0.0069.00 0.00CY

168 WEED SPRAYING AND 
CONTROL

1,600.00 0.00 0.002 300.00 600.00 0.00800.00 0.00EA

169 HAND WATERING 1,890.00 0.00 0.006 300.00 1,800.00 0.00315.00 0.00EA

170 HYDROSEEDING 7,663.50 0.00 0.008515 3.00 25,545.00 0.000.90 0.00SY

171 SOD INSTALLATION 4,436.25 0.00 0.00455 7.00 3,185.00 0.009.75 0.00SY

172 2 INCH CALIPER TREE 2,300.00 0.00 0.004 450.00 1,800.00 0.00575.00 0.00EA

173 TOPSOIL FOR BIO-
FILTRATION SWALES, 
TYPE A, 18 INCH THICK 
INCL. SE

224,175.00 0.00 0.008967 28.00 251,076.00 0.0025.00 0.00SY
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Project Number: 2013221
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Schedule Description Tax Classification

174 CONSTRUCT BIO-
INFILTRATION SWALE

82,496.40 0.00 0.008967 3.50 31,384.50 0.009.20 0.00SY

175 SWALE DRAIN PAD 18,500.00 0.00 0.00185 95.00 17,575.00 0.00100.00 0.00SY

176 CURB DROP INLET 2.5 
FOOT WIDE

977.50 0.00 0.0017 85.00 1,445.00 0.0057.50 0.00EA

177 CURB DROP INLET 5 
FOOT WIDE

2,691.00 0.00 0.0036 90.00 3,240.00 0.0074.75 0.00EA

178 SPOKANE COUNTY 
CURB INLET TYPE 2

33,000.00 0.00 0.0033 1,500.00 49,500.00 0.001,000.00 0.00EA

179 FILTERRA 
BIORETENTION

98,000.00 0.00 0.001 * * * * * * 98,000.00 * * * * * ** * * * * * * * * * * *LS

180 FILTERRA 
BIORETENTION 
INSTALLATION

84,000.00 0.00 0.004 5,000.00 20,000.00 0.0021,000.00 0.00EA

181 IRRIGATION SYSTEM - 
FILTERRA

11,000.00 0.00 0.001 * * * * * * 5,000.00 * * * * * ** * * * * * * * * * * *LS

182 REMOVE AND REPLACE 
EXISTING SPRINKLER 
HEADS AND LINES

10,350.00 0.00 0.001 * * * * * * 3,000.00 * * * * * ** * * * * * * * * * * *LS

183 CEMENT CONCRETE 
CURB

18,900.00 0.00 0.001050 14.00 14,700.00 0.0018.00 0.00LF

184 CEMENT CONC. CURB 
AND GUTTER

10,620.00 0.00 0.00590 16.00 9,440.00 0.0018.00 0.00LF

185 CEMENT CONCRETE 
DRIVEWAY

15,930.00 0.00 0.00295 40.00 11,800.00 0.0054.00 0.00SY

186 CEMENT CONCRETE 
DRIVEWAY TRANSITION

2,700.00 0.00 0.0050 40.00 2,000.00 0.0054.00 0.00SY

187 MONUMENT FRAME AND 
COVER

700.00 0.00 0.002 400.00 800.00 0.00350.00 0.00EA

188 ADJUST MONUMENT 
FRAME AND COVER

250.00 0.00 0.001 350.00 350.00 0.00250.00 0.00EA

189 CEMENT CONC. 
SIDEWALK

25,800.00 0.00 0.00600 40.00 24,000.00 0.0043.00 0.00SY

190 RAMP DETECTABLE 
WARNING

1,008.00 0.00 0.0048 22.00 1,056.00 0.0021.00 0.00SF

191 SIGNING , PERMANENT 4,800.00 0.00 0.001 * * * * * * 7,000.00 * * * * * ** * * * * * * * * * * *LS

192 REMOVAL OF EXISTING 
PAVEMENT MARKINGS

1,110.00 0.00 0.00185 4.50 832.50 0.006.00 0.00SF
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Item

 No

Bid Item 

Description

Estimated 

Quantity

Unit 

Price

Engineer's 

Estimate

Amount

Murphy Brothers Inc

Unit 

Price Amount
Unit 

Price Amount
Unit 

Price Amount

Project Number: 2013221

01Schedule

Schedule Description Tax Classification

193 PAVEMENT MARKING - 
DURABLE HEAT APPLIED

3,577.50 0.00 0.00270 10.00 2,700.00 0.0013.25 0.00SF

194 TEMPORARY PAVEMENT 
MARKING

1,500.00 0.00 0.001 * * * * * * 250.00 * * * * * ** * * * * * * * * * * *LS

1,700,000.00 0.00 0.001,308,793.20Schedule Totals
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L & L Cargile Inc 1,146,645.44 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,146,645.44

Debco Construction 1,148,623.90 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,148,623.90

Halme Construction Inc 1,161,024.74 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,161,024.74

Red Diamond Construc 1,192,430.55 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,192,430.55

Cameron-Reilly 1,244,404.60 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,244,404.60

T LaRiviere Equipment 1,270,098.60 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,270,098.60

Murphy Brothers Inc 1,700,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,700,000.00

Sched 1 TotalSched 2 Sched 3 Sched 4 Sched 5 Sched 6 Sched 7 Sched 8

SCHEDULE SUMMARY

Project Number 2013221  Union Basin Strormwater

1,308,793.20 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,308,793.20Engineer's Est

Low Bid Contractor: L & L Cargile Inc
Contractor's Bid Engineer's Estimate % Variance

$1,422,658.21$1,246,403.59 12.3901Schedule % Under Estimate

$1,422,658.21$1,246,403.59 12.39Bid Totals % Under Estimate


